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Actual construction site of UTAR Hospital (as of July 2022)

Date: 24 September 2022

Venue: Sungai Long Golf & Country Club
Attire: Golf attire

6.30 am
6.45 am
7.30 am
8.00 am
1.00 pm
1.30 pm

2.00 pm

Registration at the Main Entrance

Breakfast at the Golfer Terrace

Group Photo and Briefing by Course Superintendent
Tee-Off (Shot Gun Start)

Competition ends

Lunch at the Ballroom, 1st Floor of Clubhouse

Speech by Organising Chairman

- Announcement of the Competition Results
- Prize Giving Ceremony

- Presentation of Token of Appreciation

- Presentation of Mock Cheques

- Lucky Draws

End of Golf Meet

Thank you. Until we meet again.



I am pleased to welcome all
distinguished golfers to this
Charity Golf Meet.

I would like to thank Sungai
Long Golf and Country Club,
all  distinguished  goffers,
sponsors and donors for
responding to our invitation
to participate in this Charity
Golf Meet. We appreciate all of
you coming together to enjoy a
game of golf over a good cause
for UTAR Hospital.

Most golfers would agree that the friendships and bond built on a golf
course are meaningful and elevating. So,  hope that the golfers at this
Golf Meet will not only enjoy the game but also use this opportunity
to catch up, chat and laugh for a relaxing time.

Tun Dr Ling Liong Sik

Golf is really a game of more than just your perfect shots, it is also
about how well you respond and score with your misses. Life is very
much like a game of golf. There will be days of good shots and days
of misses but we learn to accept the challenge, and be better. Most
importantly, we learn to enjoy the game and have a fun day regardless.

Allow me to leave with you this quote from past amateur golfer
Bobby Jones who said that, “Golf is the closest game to the game we
call life. You get bad breaks from good shots; you get good breaks
from bad shots - but you have to play the ball where it lies”

Once again, thank you all for joining us on this day. Allow me to
congratulate the winners in advance.

Enjoy the game.

On behalf of UTAR and UTAR
Hospital, I sincerely thank
Sungai Long Golf and Country
Club, all distinguished golfers,
donors, and sponsors for
supporting this Charity Golf
Meet and for graciously
donating money for the
Hospital. This spirit of giving
back in support of charity is
truly heart-warming.

Your generosity, kindness
and support will not only
contribute towards the development of UTAR Hospital; but also, help
the Hospital provide affordable quality medical and health services to the
community. As a not-for-profit hospital, the UTAR Hospital is really a
hospital for the community. The funds raised will eventually help many
people in the community attain affordable specialist medical treatment.

Ir Prof Dato’ Dr Ewe Hong Tat

The Hospital will also conduct medical R&D and provide clinical
training for MBBS students, Chinese Medicine and Health Science
students. In addition, it will provide many job opportunities for the local
and surrounding community. The Hospital will also create more socio-
economic activities that will eventually progress the town and promote
growth.

This year is UTAR’s 20th Anniversary and the establishment of the UTAR
Hospital is truly a step forward that reflects the continuous spirit of giving
among the community in support of a good cause that will eventually
reap returns back to the community, especially for future generations.

So, once again, I would like to thank everyone for the support and
contributions and for helping this Charity Golf Meet attain its objectives.

Have a blessed day and stay safe and healthy.



On behalf of the
Organising Committee,
I welcome all golfers,
sponsors and donors
to the UTAR Hospital
Charity Golf Meet 2022.

This Charity Golf Meet

is indeed meaningful

as it brings together

diverse groups of people

who value acts of charity

above everything else  Tan Sri Dato’ Seri Chor Chee Heung
which would, at the

end of the day, benefit our multiracial community especially the
less fortunate; such as, the citizens in the B40 group. The noble
ultimate intention of UTAR Education Foundation is to build a
tully pledged hospital to further train medical graduates and also
to provide very affordable medical care to Malaysians.

Therefore, organising this Golf Meet is one of the many activities
by UTAR to raise funds to enable the hospital project to be
completed and operational sooner. To this end, I am indeed
grateful for the immerse support shown by fellow golfers, the
generous donations that poured in, and the tremendous support
from friends, partners, donors and also the sponsors.

It has taken months to prepare for this Charity Golf but it was
worth all the efforts to see this event to fruition. I would like to
also thank the two Vice Chairman - Datuk Lee Leck Cheng and
Datuk Lim Si Cheng who worked tirelessly to keep this event

spirit alive and going from day one. Together they
brought in golfers and donors and provided the
invaluable team support.

I must not forget to also thank our good friend,
Dato’ Sri Ir Yap Chong Lee, who, through his
Sungai Long Golf and Country Club, sponsored
not only the golf course for the golf play; but also,
the breakfast and lunch for the golfers and VIPs.
This sponsorship has provided the focal point for
golfers to gather and play a good game.

Thanks to UTAR President Ir Prof Dato’ Dr Ewe
Hong Tat and the staft of UTAR who are part of
this organising committee. They have given much
assistance and support to help coordinate and
bring everything together for a smooth event.

Most importantly, thank you fellow golfers,
donors and sponsors who came forward with a
genuine sense of charity, and who truly deserve
our acknowledgement and sincere thanks. At
the end of the day, regardless of the score or the
weather, having a good outing in golf and doing
something meaningful are what matters most.

On behalf of the Organising Committee, thank
you all again!

I wish you happy golfing!!!



MODE OF PLAY:
STABLEFORD SYSTEM 36

Gentlemen — Blue Tee
Gentlemen aged 70 and above — White Tee
Ladies — Red Tee
Tee-Off — Shot Gun

Note:
The decision of the judges is final and is not subject to
review or appeal.

SUNGAI LONG
GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB
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COMPETITION PRIZES

CHAMPION

Cash Prize RM300 + Selangor Pewter Trophy +
Bonia Tableware Set + RM 1500 Bonia Voucher
+ CREST LINK Products

15T RUNNER-UP

Cash Prize RM200 + Selangor Pewter Trophy
+ Bonia Trolley Cabin Bag + RM1000 Bonia
Voucher + CREST LINK Products

2NP RUNNER-UP

Cash Prize RM150 + Selangor Pewter Trophy
+ RM 1000 Bonia Voucher
+ CREST LINK Products

4™ PLACE to 10™ PLACE

A Selangor Pewter Trophy Each
+ CREST LINK Products

NEAREST TO THE LINE PRIZE

LONGEST DRIVE PRIZE

LUCKY DRAW PRIZES

15 prizes sponsored by BONIA Corporation Bhd

8 airline tickets sponsored by AirAsia
with destinations to:

- Phnom Penh
- Ho Chi Minh
- Bangkok

- Phuket

- Chiangmai

- Kota Kinabalu
- Kuching

- Langkawi

10 CREST LINK Products



Hap Seng Star Sdn Bhd: Mercedes Benz A200
(Hole No. 17)

Tan Sri Dato’ Seri Chor Chee Heung: RM5,000
(Hole No. 8)

Maxim Global Berhad (Datuk Seri Gan Seong Liam)
Kaisar Maxim Sdn Bhd (Datuk Seri Gan Seong Liam)

Taliworks Corporation Berhad (Taliworks)
(Dato’ Lim Chee Ming)

Unitin Engineering & Construction Sdn Bhd
(Mr Ng Boon Shen)

Praxcis Design (Ms Yap Nga Tuan)

Endeavour Consultant (Datuk Stanley Yap Koon Teck)
NWKA Architects (Mr Ng Wai Keong)

PME Consultant (Mr Chew Siang Meng)

Klanggroup Holdings Sdn Bhd (Mr Danny Ong)

Yong Tai Berhad (Dato’ Beh Hang Kong)

Jaks Resources Berhad (Mr Andy Ang)

Tomei Gold & Jewellery Holdings (M) Sdn Bhd
(Datuk Ng Yih Pyng)
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Nearest to the Line: 1 Putter (Hole No. 4)
Sponsored by Datuk Lim Si Cheng

Longest Drive: 1 Putter (Hole No. 18)
Sponsored by Datuk Lim Si Cheng

BONIA Corporation Berhad (Competition prizes,
Lucky Draw prizes, goodie bags and door gifts)

Royal Selangor International Sdn Bhd
(Competition pewter trophies)

AirAsia (Lucky Draw prizes)

Carlsberg Brewery Malaysia Berhad
(Drinks during lunch)

Konwa Group (T-shirts)

Swan Printing Sdn Berhad (Mr Lim Cheng Hock,
printing of programme book)

CREST LINK (Mr Raymond Yee, Competition
and Lucky Draw prizes)

Mr Lee Koing (Door gifts & Lucky Draw prizes)
Rukun Tetangga Section 14, P] (Bottled water)
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Sungai Long Golf and Country Club
(Dato’ Sri Ir Yap Chong Lee)

Health Lane Family Pharmacy Sdn Bhd
(Mr James Loh and Mdm Lee Ai Lang)

Unihub Auto Sdn Bhd
(Mr Kenneth Lee and Mr Bryan Lee)

Pentens Holdings Sdn Bhd
(Mr Edward Ngoo and Datuk Kenny Tan)

Mr Tee Kok Tong
Iris Corporation Berhad (Mr Ling Hee Keat)

Total Drive Transmissions Sdn Bhd
((Dr) Yau Teck Kong)

Dato’ Robert Lim Sin Khong

Mr Liang Kok Boon

Perikatan Progresif Sdn Bhd (Alor Setar)
Mr Lim Han Nge (Alor Setar)

Peng Hap Sdn Bhd (Alor Setar)
Jayatayne Sdn Bhd (Alor Setar)

Compass Real Estate Sdn Bhd
(Dato’ Chong Pah Aung)
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Tan Sri Dato’ Seri Chor Chee Heung
Datuk Lee Leck Cheng

Mr Edward Ngoo

Datuk Kenny Tan

Mr Kenneth Lee
Mr Bryan Lee
Mr Jimmy Ng
Mr Alban Lee

Dato’ Lim Chee Ming

Mr Wong Mean

Mr Kevin Chin Soong Jin
En Abd Razak bin Hashim

Dato’ Beh Hang Kong
Mr Ch'ng Eng Ho

Mr Goh Chong Ling
Mr Yap Seow Hwa

Dato’ Seri Dr Chen Chaw Min
Datuk Stanley Yap Koon Teck
Mr See Ah Sing

Datuk Lim Si Cheng

Mr Danny Ong

Dato’ Chan Wah Kian

Ms Chan Mei Lynn

Mr Thanaseelan K Krishnan

Dato’ Alex CS Wong
Mr Alan Au

Mr Chong Chee Ming
Mr Ken Phua

Mr Chew Siang Meng
Mr Chan Cheok Fal
Mr Stanley Chin

Mr Lau Han Wan

Datuk Wira Lim Chin Hua
Dato’ Robert Lim Sin Khong
Mr Lee Koing

Mr Liang Kok Boon
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37.
38.
39.
40.

41.
42.
43.
44.

45.
46.
47.
48.

49.
50.
51.
52.

53.
54.
55.
56.

57.
58.
59.
60.

61.
62.
63.
64.

65.
66.
67.
68.

69.
70.
71.
72.

Mr Raymond Yee

Mr Ng Boon Shen

Mr Khoo Chee Keong
Mr Lee Kong Mun

Tan Sri Datuk Seri Dr Fong Chan Onn

Mr Yip Loong Heng
Mr Chiam Eng Kuang
Dato’ Chan Seong Kun

Dato Sri KK Lau
Dr Lim Teck Onn
Mr KB Tan

Mr Tan Seng Kiat

Dato’ Sri Long See Wool
Mr Germal Singh

Dato’ Himmant Singh
Dr Chua Hong Teck

Dato’ Jeftery Choong
Dato’ Thong Kok Cheong
Datuk Ong Peng Su

Mr Colin Cheang

Datuk Tan Chong Seng

Mr Michael Chieng Hock Lay
Mr K] Lee

Mr Tan Soon Meng

Datuk Ng Seing Liong
Mr Ng Choon Jin

Mr Aanantha Sambu
Mr Albert Lee

Dato’ Thong Fah Chong
Mr KL Cheah

Mr Chan Kee Sok

Mr Tan Hoo Ean

Dato’ Kenny Chong

Mr Kenneth Lim

Ms Chai Aun Nee

Ms Yiwa Lee Seow Fang

73.
74.
75.
76.

77.
78.
79.
80.

81.
82.
83.
84.

85.
86.
87.
88.

89.
90.
91.
92.

93.
94.
95.
96.

97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.

103.
104.

105.
106.
107.
108.

Dato’ Lim Char Boo
Dato’ Tee Kee Tien

Mr Roger Lean
Mr Haw En Kui

Ir Dr Tong Ling Siew
Mr Soo Yuit Kun

Mr Lee Shou Meng
Mr Chin Kim Choy

Tengku Shamzaini Tengku Shamsul Bahari
Dato Mohamed Shukri Zain

En Adnan Mansor

En Hizzan Hamid

Dato’ David Chan

Mr Ooi Chin Keong

Mr Allan Chng Say Peng

Mr William Wong Swee Kait

Mr Dennis Tan

Mrs Olivia Tan

Mr Hong Pheng Loon
En Zahamil Omar

Mr Gan Ang Kok
Mr See Gim Leng
Mr Woo Heng Fatt
Mr Yang Kian Lock

Mr Mike Leong

Mr Chen Chee Hou
Ms May Ng

Ms Elaine Tang

Mr Low Teik Heng
Mr Teh Poo Seng
Mr Chee Kian Chon
Mr Tan Joo Gin

Mr Chor Jack

Mr Alex CK Chor
Mr Vincent Lim
Mr Michael Lim

(List is correct as at 12/9/22)
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Patron Tun Dr Ling Liong Sik
UTAR Chancellor

Advisor Ir Prof Dato’ Dr Ewe Hong Tat
UTAR President

Chairman Tan Sri Dato’ Seri Chor Chee Heung
UTAR Council Member

Vice Chairman Datuk Lee Leck Cheng
UTAR Education Foundation Board of Trustees Member
and UTAR Council Member

Datuk Lim Si Cheng
UTAR Council Member

Committee Ms Ong Soo Weon
Ms Lee Ann Naa
Ms Caryn Ng
Mr Loke Mun Sin
Mr David Chan
Mr Hwong Guo Fu
Ms Norhidayah bte Hamsah
Ms Nuraini bte Ibrahim
Mr Ganavenoth
Mr Wee Kok Kheng
Ms Khor Meng Sim

Emcee Ms Caryn Ng

By invitation En Mohd Zaidi Yusof (Course Superintendent)

En Mohd Fadzri B Azaldin (F&B Manager)
Ms Mayvone
16

Dato’ Sri Ir Yap Chong Lee
Sungai Long Golf and Country Club

Sponsors and Donors
Golters and Participants
UTAR
Staft and Helpers

Organising Chair and Committee of
UTAR Hospital Golf Charity Meet
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BREWING
FOR A
BETTER TODAY

& TOMORROW

ZERO
Water
Waste

ZERO
Carbon
Footprint

ZERO

ZERO
ZERQ Accidents
Packaging Culture
Waste

ZERO
Farming
Footprint

Carlsberg  Malaysia  believes  that
sustainability is central to our purpose of
Brewing for a Better Today & Tomorrow.
Driven by our purpose, our ambition is to
create  meaningful impacts on  our
environment, social and governance to
deliver on our sustainability ambition of

TOGETHER

TOWARDS
ZERO &
BEYOND

Carlsberg Malaysia remains a counter in the FTSE Russell's
FTSE4GOOD Bursa Malaysia (F4GBM) Index and achieved a Morgan
Stanley Capital International (MSCI) ESG rating of 'AA". We also
support the UN Sustainable Development Goals and WFA's Planet
Pledge and is a participant of the UN Global Compact Network
Malaysia & Brunei and a corporate friend of Climate Governance
Malaysia.



Authorized Dealer of Mercedes-Benz Malaysia Sdn. Bhd. (596096-H)

Kuala Lumpur Autohaus
GF-01 Menara Hap Seng 3,
Plaza Hap Seng No. 1, Jalan P.
Ramlee 50250 Kuala Lumpur
Tel: 0321169228

Jalan Ipoh Autohaus.

546, Batu 3, Jin Sultan Azlan Shah,
51200 Kuala Lumpur.

Tel: 03 - 62501388

Kinrara Autohaus

No 4, Jalan BK 1/14,
Kinrara Industrial Park,
58200 Kuala Lumpur
Tel: 03 - 80733891

Balakong Autohaus

No. 1, Jalan Balakong,

43300 Seri Kembangan, Selangor
Tel: 03 - 89479688

Setia Alam Autohaus

No, 6, Jalan Setia Murni AH U13/AH,
Seksyen U13, Setia Alam,

40170 Shah Alam, Selangor

Tel: 03 - 33621068

Iskandar Autohaus

No. 1, Ground Floor, Jalan Bestari 8/2,
Taman Nusa Bestari,

79150 Iskandar Puteri, Johor

Tel: 07 - 2440818

Melaka Autohaus

No 1,3 & 5, Jalan KSB 16,
Taman Kota Syahbandar,
75200 Malacca

Tel: 06 - 2613638

Kota Kinabalu Autohaus

.01, Ground Floor, Plaza Shell, 29,
Jin Tunku Abdul Rahman,

88000 Kota Kinabalu, Sabah

Tel: 088 - 275766

Kuching Autohaus
Lot 11298, Jalan Datuk Abang
‘Abdul Rahim, 93450 Kuching

Sarawak
Tel: 082 - 356611




Celebrating Life's
Special Moments

ROYAL.

SELANGOR

Floriate Bud Vase | The British Museum, Shot Glass Pair | Mallea
Signature Photoframe 4R | Battersea, Playing Card Caddy | Ace

royalselangor.com

JACK NICKLAUS
Sgkﬂa/fwm gaﬂ[cg/wme

4.‘5 A Master’s touch awaits you......

Golfing Term Membership

1 YEAR RM 6,000.00
2 YEARS RM10,000.00
3 YEARS RM13,500.00

Sungai Long Golf Resort Berhad (202547
11 1/4 Miles Jalan Cheras, Bandar Sungai Long,
43000 Kajang, Selangor Darul Ehsan.

Tel: +60 3-9076 2233 Fax: +60 3-9076 4581
Facebook: facebook.com/myslgcc
Website: slgcc.com.my
Email: sglonggcc@slgcc.com.my






UTAR

Donation

UTAR was established as a not-for-profit University with donation from philanthropists,
benefactors and the public. Hence, this hospital will also be run as a not-for-profit hospital
and will be self-sustaining. Your valued support and generous contribution for this hospital
project will greatly benefit the medical and health science students, the community and the
nation. Such a meaningful project needs sirong support and contribution from all parties.

Donation can be made by cheque addressed to UTAR EDUCATION FOUNDATION
and mailed to:

Chancellery

Level 10, KB Block +(60)16 223 3820

UTAR Sungai Long Campus ) Isien@utar.edu.my (Mr Lim Swea Jen)
Jalan Sungai Long, Bandar Sungai Long

43000 Kajang, Selangor hospital.utar.edu.my

Online transfer or banked in cheque can be made directly
to the following:

Account Name : UTAR EDUCATION FOUNDATION

Account No.  :3171115615

Bank Name : Public Bank Berhad

For tax-exemption receipt to be issued, donors are required to
email us your full name, NRIC No./ Company No., address and
scanned copy of the transfer/bank-in slip within 10 days of your
donation made.

Please state UTAR Hospital Donation at the back of the cheque and in your
email. For donation via credit card/debit card (Visa/Mastercard), and PB
E-banking, please go to: www.utar.edu.my/uef



